CARSON CITY AUDIT COMMITTEE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 3, 2010 - 4:30 P.M. COMMUNITY CENTER - SIERRA ROOM 851 EAST WILLIAMS STREET CARSON CITY, NEVADA

The Carson City Audit Committee meeting scheduled on March 3, 2010 at 4:30 p.m. has been cancelled.

This notice has been posted at the following locations before 5:00 p.m. on: February 26, 2010:

City Hall, 201 North Carson Street
Carson City Community Center, 851 East William Street
Carson City Courthouse, 885 East Musser Street
Carson City Planning Division, 2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 62
Carson City Library, 900 North Roop Street
and the City's website: www.carson-city.nv.us